#### 503934570 07/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3981224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEIQI YIN	04/09/2015
FREDERIC NICOLAS FELTEN	04/09/2015
STEPHEN MICHAEL GRECI	04/09/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032-3219	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15114727

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-292-4039 Email: apsi@fr.com

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17604-0131US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY C. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Peggy C. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=17604-0131US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=17604-0131US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=17604-0131US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=17604-0131US1\_Assignment#page4.tif

 $source = 17604 - 0131 US1\_Assignment \# page 5.tif$ 

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Weigi Yin, of Plano, Texas; Frederic Nicolas Felten, of Corinth, Texas; Stephen Michael Greci, of Little Elm, Texas; and Brandon Thomas Least, of Dallas, Texas, hereby assign to Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled <u>FLOW CONDITIONING FLOW CONTROL DEVICE</u>, April 13, 2015 filed and assigned **PCT** Serial Number PCT/US2015/025550 \_, and we authorize the insertion of the filing date and application number above when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations for any of said inventions or improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 17604-0131WO1 / 2014-IP-088931U1 PCT

DATE: 4/9/2015
Weigi Yin
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF This ! Jane Clark
Before me, Win Lin MC. on this day personally appeared
weig. Yin known to me (or proved to me on the oath
of Known to me, or through (description of identity card or other document)
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed
Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of $400$ , 2015.
Nglary Public's Signature
JANE CLARK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 03, 2018

Attorney Docket No.: 17604-0131WO1 / 2014-IP-088931U1 PCT STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DAMES 8 Before me, Crin Martin, on this day personally appeared frederic Fether, known to me (or proved to me on the oath of April 4th 2015 or through (description of identity card or other document) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.. 

Notary Public's Signature

ERIN LEIGH MARTIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
June 13, 2018

	DATE:	4/9/15	
Stephen Michael Greci	Wext L.	<u></u>	
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Dallas 8			
COUNTY OF Dallas §			
		, on this day personally app	
Stephen Grew	known to	me (or proved to me on the	oath
		iption of identity card or other docu	
to be the person whose name is su	bscribed to the fores	going instrument and acknowledged	to me
that he executed the same for the p			
Given under my hand and seal of	office this	day of <u>Apol</u> , 2015.	
	Car	La Crissa	
	Notary Pu	ıblic's Signature	
		A CARRIE CRISSEY W	
		Notary Public, State of Texas	
	<b>\$\\</b>	JE My Commission Expires April 16, 2016	

Attorney Docket No.: 17604-9131WO1 / 2014-IP-088931U1 PCT

BA JEWA DATE:	4/12/2015
Brandon Thomas Least	
Witnessed by:	
Name: Ameri Al-Zabail	Date: 4/12/2015
Name: Phales Abdullar	Date: 4/12/2015

15035141.doc

PATENT REEL: 039274 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 07/27/2016**